(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 08 17 09 1/9-17 _ 9 - 9 8 Tab sellings 0 0 0 0 1	-23-1998	P SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Targemark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of , accused 10	0745653	are attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): GIGALABS, INC.	Name	e: SILICON VALLEY BANK nal Address: LDG / NC816	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Stree	Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	
Security Agreement - O Change	of Name		
Other Addendum to Intellectual 1 Security A	grainant City:	City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054	
Execution Date: April 9, 1998	· 1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the exect	ution date of the application is:	
,	B. P A" ATTACHED HE		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>SILICON VALLEY BANK</u>	7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$	
Inlemal Address: LDG/NC816	K XV·E	CHECK NO. 7448	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	8. Depo	osit account numbe	
City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP:	95054 (Allac	th duplicate copy of his page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	3000 BE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	egoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
DEENA C FINDLEY Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Participation Nam			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decuments. 9.74.5.			

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 9, 1998.

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENTS

DESCRIPTION
REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NO.

"Information Transfer Systems"
O8/711,093
9/09/96
Apparatus for transferring information from a source to a network switch without the use of protocol engines or translation.

TRADEMARKS

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF ISSUANCE
Jigsaw	75/357445	9/15/97
The Computer is the Network	75/369695	10/07/97
Backdoor Back-up	75/430078	2/06/98
SCSI Networking	75/430077	2/06/98

PATENT REEL: 9247 FRAME: 0766

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, a Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 8, 1997, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark office on August 4, 1997, as file number 100516191. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Gigalabs, Inc. ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 290 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibit attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property described on **Exhibit A** hereto, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of April 9, 1998.

Borrower

GIGALABS, INC.

By: Kon LE

Title: Punden